TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jaya Medical Supplies, Inc.		110/20/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQL Medical Sdn. Bhd.	
Street Address:	24A, Jalan MKJ/2	
Internal Address:	Medan Kamunting Jaya	
City:	34600 Kamunting, Perak	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MALAYSIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3201694	THE HANDS WE GLOVE ARE THE LIVES YOU TOUCH	
Registration Number:	2018211	MEDTEXX	
Registration Number:	3550270	MEDTEXX	
Registration Number:	3205698	MEDICAL GLOVE SPECIALISTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)380-1908 Phone: 818-380-1900

Email: jalumit@patelalumit.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Alumit

Address Line 1: 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TML

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0235 \$115.00 3201694

900205516

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Alumit			
Signature:	/john alumit/			
Date:	10/25/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - JAYA to AQL - medtexx#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0236

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Jaya Medical Supplies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation with an address of 102 Engle Street FL 2, Englewood, New Jersey 07631 has adopted, used and is using the mark, below, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	STATUS
	NUMBER	DATE	
THE HANDS WE	3201694	January 23, 2007	Registered
GLOVE ARE			
THE LIVES YOU			
TOUCH			OR AT THE
MEDTEXX	2018211	November 19, 1996	Registered
MEDTEXX	3550270	December 23, 2008	Registered
MEDICAL	3205698	February 6, 2007	Registered
GLOVE			
SPECIALISTS			

WHEREAS AQL Medical Sdn. Bhd. ("Assignee"), a Malaysian Limited Liability Company, whose address is located at 24A, Jalan MKJ/2, Medan Kamunting Jaya, 34600 Kamunting, Perak, Malaysia, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified Registration thereof.

JAYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES, INC.

Signature

Name: Stave Law

Name: VPTitle: VPDate: $10/2 \cdot \sqrt{20}/1$

RECORDED: 10/25/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0237